IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

PLANET GREEN CARTRIDGES, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

AMAZON.COM, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION; AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; AND AMAZON ADVERTISING LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

JOHN C. ULIN
Counsel of Record
RUSSELL I. GLAZER
ANNMARIE MORI
TROYGOULD PC
1801 Century Park East
16th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067
(310) 553-4441
julin@troygould.com

Counsel for Petitioner

October 29, 2025

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Petition Presents Questions of Exceptional Importance On Which the Federal Judiciary Is Increasingly Divided	2
II. This Case Is An Excellent Vehicle To Resolve The Questions Presented	5
III. Amazon's Merits Arguments Rest On Obsolete Points And Inapposite Cases	9
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES Page(s)	
A.B. v. Salesforce, Inc., 123 F.4th 788 (5th Cir. 2024)	
Anderson v. TikTok, 116 F. 4th 180 (3d Cir. 2024)	
Doe v. Grindr, 128 F.4th 1148 (9th Cir. 2025)	
Doe v. Snap, Inc., 144 S. Ct. 2493 (2024)	
Force v. Facebook, Inc., 934 F.3d 53 (2d Cir. 2019)	
Gonzalez v. Google LLC, 598 U.S. 617 (2023)3, 5, 6, 7	
M.P. ex rel. Pinckney v. Meta Platforms Inc., 127 F.4th 516 (4th Cir. 2025)	
Malwarebytes, Inc. v. Enigma Software Grp. USA, LLC, 141 S. Ct. 13 (2020)	
Twitter v. Taamneh, 598 U.S. 471 (2023) 5, 6	
Webber v. Armslist, 70 F.4th 945 (7th Cir. 2023)	
STATUTES	
47 U.S.C. § 2301-6, 8-11
